SITRANS T
SITRANS T
Explosion protected temperature
sensor
Operating Instructions
Type *X-****-*  or *MX-***-*
with the order number 7MC1*** or 7MC2***
10/2006

1.3.1 Type marking for versions of device group II
Table 1
Type key for complete thermometers # X - # # # # - #
Sensor type
Resistance thermometer W
Thermocouple T
Design of the protective fitting
Screw-in fitting   E
Flanged fitting   F
Flanged fitting without protective tube   A
Without protective tube   O
Transmitter (installed in the cover)
Without    O
SITRANS TH100    (PTB 05 ATEX 2049 X, type 7NG3211-0AN00)    D
SITRANS TH200    (PTB 05 ATEX 2040 X, type 7NG3211-1AN00)    E
SITRANS TH300    (PTB 05 ATEX 2040 X, type 7NG3212-0AN00)    F
SITRANS T3KPA    (ZELM 99 ATEX 0001, type 7NG3213-1NN00)    P
Number of sensors
Single     1
Dual     2
Sensor
Pt 100      Pt100
Pt 1000      Pt1000
Ni 100      Ni100
Ni – CrNi (K)      K
Fe – CuNi (L)      L
Fe – CuNi (J)      J
NiCrSi – NiSi (N)      N
Cu - CuNi (U)      U
Cu – CuNi (T)      T
NiCr – CuNi (E)      E
Pt10%Rh – Pt (S)      S
Pt13%Rh – Pt (R)      R
Pt30%Rh – Pt6%Rh (B)      B
Diameter
8.0 mm       8
6.0 mm       6
3.0 mm       3
Marking of the degree of protection
 SITRANS T - Explosion protected temperature sensor
2 Operating Instructions, 10/2006, A5E01001363-01
1.3.2 Type marking for measuring elements
Table 2
Type key for measuring elements # MX - # # # - #
Sensor type
Resistance thermometer W
Thermocouple T
Transmitter (installed on the round blank) 1)
Without   O
SITRANS TH100    (PTB 05 ATEX 2049 X, type 7NG3211-0AN00)   D
SITRANS TH200    (PTB 05 ATEX 2040 X, type 7NG3211-1AN00)   E
SITRANS TH300    (PTB 05 ATEX 2040 X, type 7NG3212-0AN00)   F
Number of sensors
Single    1
Dual    2
Sensor
Pt 100     Pt100
Pt 1000     Pt1000
Ni 100     Ni100
NiCr – Ni (K)     K
Fe – CuNi (L)     L
Fe – CuNi (J)     J
NiCrSi – NiSi (N)     N
Cu - CuNi (U)     U
Cu – CuNi (T)     T
NiCr – CuNi (E)     E
Pt10%Rh - Pt (S)     S
Pt13%Rh - Pt (R)     R
Pt30%Rh - Pt6%Rh (B)     B
8.0 mm      8
6.0 mm      6
3.0 mm      3
1) Possible only in combination with single-sensors
1.4 Protection type
Thermometers listed here are in conformity with the intrinsically-safe protection type "i", category ia
2 Marking of the degree of protection
EEx ia IIC T4/T6
 Range of uses
SITRANS T - Explosion protected temperature sensor
Operating Instructions, 10/2006, A5E01001363-01 3
3 Range of uses
3.1 Description
The type *X-E***-* or type *X-F***-* thermometers are suitable for applications in areas of
category II 1/2 G (installed in the divider of category II 1G, zone 0 areas) and areas of category II 2G.
Marking:
  II 1/2 G EEx ia IIC T4/T6
The type *X-A***-* or type *X-O***-* as well as type *MX-***-*  measuring elements are suited for applications in
the areas of category II 2G.
Marking:
  II 2 G EEx ia IIC T4/T6
The temperature class (T4/T6) depends on the installed transmitters, as per the table.
Type Marking Ambient temperature
*X-ED**-*, *X-FD**-* II 1/2G EEx ia IIC T4/T6 - 40°C < Ta < + 85°C (T4)
- 40°C < Ta < + 55°C (T6)
*X-EP**-*, *X-EO**-*,
*X-FP**-*, *X-FO**-*
II 1/2G EEx ia IIC T4/T6 - 40°C < Ta < + 80°C (T4)
- 40°C < Ta < + 60°C (T6)
*X-EE**-*, *X-EF**-*,
*X-FE**-*, *X-FF**-*
II 1/2G EEx ia IIC T4/T6 - 40°C < Ta < + 85°C (T4)
- 40°C < Ta < + 60°C (T6)
*X-OP**-*,  *X-OO**-*,
*MX-O**-*
*X-AP**-*,  *X-AO**-*
II 2G EEx ia IIC T4/T6
- 40°C < Ta < + 80°C (T4)
- 40°C < Ta < + 60°C (T6)
*X-AD**-*,  *X-OD**-*,
*MX-D**-*
II 2G EEx ia IIC T4/T6 - 40°C < Ta < + 85°C (T4)
- 40°C < Ta < + 55°C (T6)
*X-AE**-*, *X-AF**-*,